

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17517 Version: 0 Name: Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) for

Sheriff's Office

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/22/2011 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 2/22/2011 Final action: 2/22/2011

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Agreement with the Missouri

Sheriff's Association to provide Missouri Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) for the Sheriff's

Office, at a total cost to the County not to exceed \$15,402.77.

**Sponsors:** James D. Tindall

Indexes: PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING, SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 17517adopt.pdf, 2. 17517AGMT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/22/2011	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute an Agreement with the Missouri Sheriff's Association to provide Missouri Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) for the Sheriff's Office, at a total cost to the County not to exceed \$15,402.77.

**RESOLUTION #17517,** February 22, 2011

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office recommends an agreement with the Missouri Sheriff's Association to provide Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) in-service training for the Sheriff's Office to meet POST certification requirements; and,

WHEREAS, the funds to be utilized for this training are the County's share of court costs and have been provided by the Missouri Department of Public Safety POST Commission; now therefore,

egislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive
execute the attached Agreement with the Missouri Sheriff's
at the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is
cluding final payment on the Agreement.
all be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
County Counselor
hed resolution, Resolution #17517 of February 22, 2011, was duly a Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Nays0
Absent1_
Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
1 A

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 028 4201 56750

ACCOUNT TITLE: Law Enforcement Training

Sheriff

**Educational Benefits** 

NOT TO EXCEED: \$15,403.00

File #: 17517, Version: 0					
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing				